PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5620165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/16/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN VAN VOORHIS	07/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISHAY SPRAGUE, INC.	
Street Address:	2813 WEST ROAD	
City:	BENNINGTON	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16036162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: emcginty@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIIV056-P10048US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL F. SNYDER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael F. Snyder/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=VIIV056-P10048US00_-_Signed_Assignment_VanVoorhis_-_20190708#page1.tif source=VIIV056-P10048US00_-_Signed_Assignment_VanVoorhis_-_20190708#page2.tif

PATENT 505573367 REEL: 049764 FRAME: 0477

Atty. Docket No.: VIIV056-P10048US00

ASSIGNMENT

John Van Voorhis, residing at 23 Church Street, North Bennington, Vermont 05257, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America (hereafter the undersigned), is an inventor of

LOW PROFILE WET ELECTROLYTIC TANTALUM CAPACITOR for which the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 16/036,162, filed July 16, 2018.

The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

VISHAY SPRAGUE, INC., a corporation having a place of business at 2813 West Road, Bennington, Vermont 05201, U.S.A., (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous acquiring and/or of confirming its previously acquired entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention effective as of July 16, 2018.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, and effective as of July 16, 2018, does hereby confirm the sale, assignment, sell, and transfer, and/or does hereby sell, assign and transfer effective as of that date, to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice

1 of 2

of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

	EXECUTED under seal on this Ith day of July	, 2019 at
	Bennington, Vermont. (Place)	
0	Witness: Witness: John Van Voorhis State of Vermont	(L.S.)
	County of Bernington ss.	
	On this May of June, 2019 before me personal	ly appeared
	John Van Voorhis, to me known to be the person described herei	n and who

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same

knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

June 10 B

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1 31 2021

2 of 2

5805426-1

PATENT REEL: 049764 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 07/16/2019